

STRAWBERRY HILL GOLF CLUB

Wellesley Road, Strawberry Hill, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5SD www.shgolf.co.uk secretary@shgolf.co.uk

PRIVACY POLICY

This privacy policy sets out how Strawberry Hill Golf Club uses and protects any information that we hold on you when you become a member.

Strawberry Hill Golf Club is committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected, and we will release your personal details to England Golf ONLY for purposes of the World Handicapping System. If you do not want a Handicap Index, then we will keep your personal data at Strawberry Hill Golf Club and not share it with England Golf. Should we ask you to provide certain information by which you can be identified when becoming a member, then you can be assured that it will only be used in accordance with this privacy statement.

What we collect

We may collect the following information

- Name.
- Contact information including address, post code, email address, phone numbers.
- Demographic information such as gender, date of birth, occupation, handicap ability and membership category.

What we do with the information we gather

We require this information to record your personal details, and, for the following reasons:

- Internal record keeping.
- Sending subscription notices to you.
- Recording financial transaction to your subscription account.
- From time to time we may contact you to provide Golf Club news and events.
- Maintaining a record of any competitions you may play in.
- Releasing your personal details to England Golf for the purposes of the World Handicapping System.
- Maintaining a record of your handicap and related CDH number.
- Confirm you handicap to other golf clubs if they require confirmation of your handicap for any competitions you have entered with them.

Security

We are committed to ensuring that your information is secure. To prevent unauthorised access or disclosure, we have put in place suitable physical, electronic, and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information we collect online. We will keep your personal information on our club membership database for the duration of your membership.

We take your privacy seriously and all such information is held on secure servers. Strawberry Hill Golf Club complies with all applicable Data Protection regulations. We may change this policy from time to time by updating this policy and will notify you accordingly.

If you would like to view the Personal information that we hold on you, there will be a nominal charge of £5 to inspect it.

A copy of this Policy will always be displayed in the Club House.